

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6758 OF 2015**

Bhartiya Vidya Alankar Sansthan .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Sayyed, Advocate h/f Shri Shailesh P. Barde, Advocate for  
the Petitioner.

Smt. B. B. Gunjal, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
V. K. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 07TH JULY, 2015.**

**PER COURT :**

. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 19.08.2015. The  
learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

**[ V. K. JADHAV, J. ]**

**[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**