

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

WRIT PETITION NO. 6758 OF 2015

BHARTIYA VIDYA ALANKAR SANSTHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Brahma Shailesh P.
AGP for Respondents/State: Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar.
Advocate for Respondent 4 : Mr. Nagode D.G.

...

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & A.M. BADAR, JJ.

Dated: OCTOBER 05, 2015

...

By way of last opportunity, at the request of learned AGP for filing reply of respondent No.1 to 3 within three weeks from today.

2 At his request, S.O. to 27th October, 2015.

3 We make it clear that in case, reply is not filed within the stipulated period, respondent No.1 to 3 shall deposit Rs.10,000/- towards costs in the Registry of this Court and shall not ask for

reimbursement of the said amount from public exchequer.

4 Interim order granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

Parties to act upon authenticated copy of the order.

(A.M. BADAR, J)

(S.S. SHINDE, J)

kadam/