



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6758 OF 2015

BHARTIYA VIDYA ALANKAR SANSTHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, AGP for Respondent/State
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 08th DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Rejoinder is filed by the petitioner.
2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 15/12/2025 for filing sur-rejoinder, if any.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)