



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**43 WRIT PETITION NO. 6758 OF 2015**

BHARTIYA VIDYA ALANKAR SANSTHAN  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for the respondent/State.

( CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ. )

DATE : 20 JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

Stand over to 17.02.2026 at the request of the learned AGP  
for filing sur-joinder.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

( KISHORE C. SANT, J.)