



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6758 OF 2015

BHARTIYA VIDYA ALANKAR SANSTHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Shri Syed Azizoddin, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri Sarang P. Joshi, AGP for the Respondents/ State.
...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 04 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned AGP seeks some time to file short affidavit in reply in view of the rejoinder filed by the petitioner.
2. At the request of the learned AGP, by way of last chance stand over to 18.03.2026. No further adjournment would be granted.
3. If the reply is not filed before the next date, this Court would proceed without reply or would impose heavy costs on the concerned officer.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)