



(1)

41- WP-6758-2015

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 WRIT PETITION NO. 6758 OF 2015

Bhartiya Vidya Alankar Sansthan
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Azizoddin R. Syed (through VC), Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026.

PC :-

1. Stand over to 29.04.2026, at the request of learned AGP for filing reply.
2. Reply be filed positively before the next date by giving copy of the same to the petitioner well in advance.
3. Matter be placed in urgent category.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]