

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6758 OF 2015

BHARTIYA VIDYA ALANKAR SANSTHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Shri Syed Azizoddin R., Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri Kirankumar B. Jadhavar, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

...
CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 29 April 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to file sur-rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 24.06.2026, by way of last chance.
3. Office to accept sur-rejoinder if filed before the next date.
4. If on next date, the petition is not worked out, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition.